
Wisconsin DNR Water Quality Trading, Adaptive Management &   
Multi-Discharger Variance Coordinators 

Location  Contact Information  Counties Served  

Statewide 
Coordinators 

Matt Claucherty- Point Sources 
Matthew.Claucherty@wisconsin.gov 
(608) 400-5596 
 
Kevin Kirsch- Modeling 
Kevin.Kirsch@wisconsin.gov 
(608) 571-9227 
 
Andrew Craig- Nonpoint Sources 
Andrew.Craig@wisconsin.gov 
(608) 630-2172 
 

Statewide 

Northern Region 
Coordinator  

Arthur Ryzak 
Arthur.Ryzak@wisconsin.gov 
(715) 403-2924 
 
 

Ashland, Barron, Bayfield, Burnett, 
Douglas, Forest, Florence, Iron, 
Langlade, Lincoln, Oneida, Polk, Price, 
Rusk, Sawyer, Taylor, Vilas, Washburn 

West Central 
Region 
Coordinator  

Jenna Monahan 
jenna.monahan@wisconsin.gov 
(715) 492 -4323 
 
Ben Hartenbower 
Benjamin.Hartenbower@wisconsin.gov 
(715) 225-4705 
 

Adams, Buffalo, Chippewa, Clark, 
Crawford, Dunn, Eau Claire, Jackson, 
Juneau, La Crosse, Marathon, 
Monroe, Pepin, Pierce, Portage, St. 
Croix, Trempealeau, Vernon, Wood 

Northeast Region 
Coordinator  

Keith Marquardt  
KeithA.Marquardt@wisconsin.gov 
(920) 303-5435 
 
Laura Gerold 
Laura.Gerold@wisconsin.gov 
(920) 366-6728 
 

Brown, Calumet, Door, Fond du Lac, 
Green Lake, Kewaunee, Manitowoc, 
Marinette, Marquette, Menominee, 
Oconto, Outagamie, Shawano, 
Waupaca, Waushara, and Winnebago  

South Central 
Region 
Coordinator 

BetsyJo Howe 
betsyjo.howe@wisconsin.gov 
(608) 419-4155 
 

Columbia, Dane, Dodge, Fond du Lac, 
Grant, Green, Iowa, Jefferson, 
Lafayette, Richland, Rock, Sauk 

Southeast Region 
Coordinator 

Nick Lent 
Nicholas.Lent@wisconsin.gov 
(414) 239-1938 
 

Sheboygan, Washington, Ozaukee, 
Waukesha, Milwaukee, Walworth, 
Kenosha, and Racine 
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